08-24-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101821982 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.... und Hademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 100 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The Monticello Drug Company Signal Investment & Management Co. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1624 Stockton St. General Partnership Limited Partnership City:JacksonvilleState: FL Zip: 32204 Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Merger Assignment XX Corporation-State Florida Security Agreement Change of Name Other ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_____ representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 6/28/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) -1,765,513 -2,386,9101,732,425 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: David J. Hill Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address:____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1000 Tallan Bldg. Two Union Square City: Chattanooga State: TN Zip: 37402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

08/23/2001 LMUELLER 00000027 1765513

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 David J. Hill

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0040

8/15/01

Date

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Signal Investment & Management Co., a Delaware

corporation with its principal place of business at 1105 Market

Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19890 (ASSIGNOR), is the

owner of the registered trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto; and

WHEREAS, The Monticello Drug Company, a Florida

corporation with offices at 1604 Stockton Street, Jacksonville,

Florida 32204 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said registered

trademarks and applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by

these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all

of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said

registered trademarks and applications for registration, together

with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which

Assignor has a bona fide intent to use said trademarks and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, along with

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\775296\3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0041

the right to recover for any present or future infringements of the aforesaid marks.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

SIGNAL INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO.

By:

A. Alexander Taylor II, President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of June, 2001.

Susa	re	\mathcal{J} .	Leete	25	
Notary	Public				

My Commission Expires: 10/12/2004

THE MONTICELLO DRUG COMPANY

By: Denny E) ear

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of 10Ly, 2001.

Susan Crouse

My Commission CC729074

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\775296\3

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

1. Schedule of Trademarks:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION [SERIAL] NUMBER	REGISTRATION [FILING] DATE
N and Design	United States	1,765,513	4/20/93
NORWICH	Canada	UCA071,241	
NORWICH	Puerto Rico	6172	8/8/46
NORWICH	United States	1,732,425	11/17/92
Heart and Cross Design	United States	2,386,910	9/19/00

2. <u>Heart and Cross Design</u> - Color restriction in accordance with application:

Applicant claims exclusive rights to use of the mark in all colors with the exception of the right to display the cross portion of the mark in blue or red with a white background.

This revision was made to the application upon agreement to settle oppositions filed by the American Red Cross and Blue Cross and Blue Shield.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\775296\3

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0043